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Interred 9 April .SL9
i e ey DISINFERMENT DIRECTIVE
Cf, HIMMSTRA “ocfery
SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED | 35727 01.789.4.15,04 | 48
2 £| DAY |MONTH| YEAR
SERIAL NUMBER , A DATE OF DEATH
AVIK ANDREW J 35306808 ZT'E.:,CS B 4 e '
1 | DAY [MONTH [ YEAR
: / L#BISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST ANDRE: - EVREUX ~ 0 0 o fmdei 350 80
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY 7 CAUSE OF DEATH
- 7 R 94 - FRANCE T =
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ( )
' MRS. MARY S. SLAVIK (WIFE
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE 2101 HALSTEAD AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, OH|0

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME . | SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH AT E

SLAVIK, Andrew J. 35306808 —~ 41 /5 ' 27 July 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON
X1 remains GRS
[X7] maRkER QRS

IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

WG+ STRAUBE - - —EMB
NAME AND TITLE

ORGANIZATION USAGF

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS £

= ~T oA

NTS CF C:D. UNIF Multiole Fractures, verts miesing

[e]

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE ' :
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7 R

NCNE
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INEXSKEFX Tr2nSTer Casge
paTE 29 July 1948 BY W.G. STRAUBE
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

RCY BAILFCRD
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED BHIP NG DB RESSVERIFIED Y X All markings tags
o and plates verir ied oy
DATE £ /1~ /22 BY A Hrrmanm o txd o Do HAGER CAPT Inf g
y ;
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Headstone: C roas

Bt. laurent (France) U.S. Military comtery

Mrs. Mary 8. Blavik

- 2101 Halstead Avenue

Ia.lmmod, Ohio
Dear Mrs. 81“12: ;

This 48 to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permmnently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who elso gave their '1ives for their country. Customery mili-
tary funersl services. were conducted over the grave at the time of

bdurial.

After the Department of the Army has cormpleted all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuwents Commission. The
Commission alsc will have the responsibility for perrenent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection ‘of the permanent
headstona. The headstone will be inscrided with the name exactly a=
recorded above, the renk or rating vhere appropriate, organization,
State, and dato of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
atme or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should de
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commdssion, Washingtonm 23, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemmtery. '

While {ntermsnts are in progress, the cemstery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest essured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting &ignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care~
fully and cmscientioualy mintained in perpetuity by the United States

Government. o

Sincerely yours,

i

E. FELDMAN
Major General

The Quartermster Qeneral

OGHGTM&R BR.
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T/5 Andrew J. smvix, 32 306 /ﬁ
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PRE Form #43 A 5
20 SBep 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

<t

STAYTK ApdTew - TEC 5 35306808
(Lasttmmsy (First Name) ~{¢Initial) (Rank; (ASN) %;““‘"-m

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States Military Cemetery ST LAURENT

Incl #



13. Give as detailed description as possible of condition and amount of remains

- . ] S

25

14, Give probable cause of death, t.ype & loeat.ion of wounds (13 t,here evmeuce ,ﬁ
that body was' burned) Yes; Body -was -severely b -
WY s s

Cedy s 3 " 5, N P ek
e T

15. Give mmute descriphion of all effects ) clobhing, & 'shoes, includirng cloties:
markings & sizes, .as well as shoe size. Ll.;t each item of clothing, with a
description of any unusual cuts, design ‘markinhgs, pockets, colors, patches,:
etc. Also list, with detailed descriptions, all effects without intrinsic ‘

valiue; such as gum, food; -soap, papers, letters, tobacco, etc., giving i |

brands’ When applicable: mmwmmtmmuml-&m ’
g on btody was - leather Relig ‘Sayler T ES |

[

o R )

16, Give description of auy: vel.:.cle found-in. bhe ares that could be cotmected
w:.t.h the death of the. deceased

~of each gunj e
17. lee' 'é:‘cé.ct locatron of remains :m vehlc e’

o e b EN L 4 e Trartes o rd: Ep e

» per .. 83

19. “List names of all: other deceased persons buried in the v101ru.ty. ..slso u.xre
ava:h.able information -concerning, the cause & pl.ace ‘51 'geath of each t! at :

20, Other pertinent mformat.lon which would aid in es tabli.ahm,_, ident.lt.y ______

'y
o i

: 2t Jod e Lod K O[3 TIHG  Bos (L MGRCI
—(Indlyz.dual in. Cﬁarge of Disint.erx}lént‘) Aianh) (ASN) (Organization)
( .‘ » ’“‘ N o ¥ e B’ jfp /DLH Taa/‘/

P

e : _z,_;?)‘_, %«»M /?46/‘ .
e RIS 7 (Date)//




CHLCK LIST—OR-BISIET
(To accewpeny Report.of

Rubur*hl)

“Ohly PAKT I shou_s bo co.ploted, if identificatic .ugs are avatlablos /=4
] bl PilT I & LART 1I should be coi plet.ely filled out. if ident.ii‘icatluu Ldn
Sd=oogre-nob dvailableo' it ).—3//;

If inforsation.is umvailablo, g0 indic.st.e. """ Reglster No.__796

T T T pagT_ LT
: (umitive Identihcatlcn)

1, " SLAVIE , ANDREW, J. . T/Sth 55506808 3gth Arma. Inf. Bn.

(Fyll name.of-deceased) (Rank) (aSh) (Organization) :
2, State if ident.iﬁcab:.on tags were, at.&ached to remains, how many, and Where

attachedNg- 4 den rication nd by 2
3, -Give exact- loca.t.:.on _from which. d:.sn_.n}.erred, furmahing coordmat.es ax.d ma;'
-series used- .8 ' 22069 ; :
~ c¥ :

. YOTE;: [sl""nCH OV;iLAY SIi ING ..Xn(ur LOCAT L T OF L.a\}Lnl' D GilaVE TYNG bLCA-
. . TIOY pi e ITH l.a'{mﬂ PINT LANDLARKS .. o i
L. -Full nase’of cemet.ery (if turied in'an “organized cenetery; ___________________'

Se'-

mw established date of . .iea.t.h state which « give basis for “‘“",

6u',

T fanner. in. t.h;cb.gra,ve Was . mar‘e.d
- marker Plain eross above ra v

. goldier's steel helmst resting on the grave had no markin -
8, List personal effects found i posse"smn of civilian or uniauthorized- mili
tary pequnnel, furnlbhmg nare and address of individuals concerneu}tll__;

personali:ef ftects of deceased including the radlo operator's
license werse. wrned over by the Franch to the Civi

- of Chartres. 17 October 1944, : e
9, " liames and.addresses.of all persons questioned concerniny death or burial
and information each. mrnished (conhact jocal hayor, priest, ccuetery
- caretaker,. those. responsible for burlal and any other possessing unporl.am
informationMayor of S®. Prest Furnished infor-

1 Y rARI‘ 1 oo T
(Duubtful Or Undeterr':med’ Ident.lficat,lon)

10, Fill in any mfarmatlon avall'xble regardinp name, rank, A9k D or or,_;anlza-
tion (Check ceuetery records and ofi‘lce) SLAVIK, ANDRY N
Inf o) to Radio Oparator's
‘b rear trouser pocket,
Unsaveilable . . . i Upava abe Unavallable
. T (st Height) (& Tst, | nghb) - _(Color of halr) Color of liyes): .
12. Give description.af facial features and boJJ “eharacteristics if possible,
inoluding-the.. pmaence of scars, . moles N plrcumc:u.swr, tattoos » length of
halr,\presence of xuatache or board, ete.

v ighvdi i gn of body MWW-—-————

11.




2PN
_ ] Register No._ 788
SLAVIC, ANDREW, J.  T/5 35306808 = 38th Armd. Inf. Bn.

Suppl enentary Sheet

1. There were buried,at "Cemetery of St. Prest", three American
soldiers. Standing at the foot of the graves and counting from left to
right, we found, Adams, in grave one, who was positively identified by
his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two,
we found the second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to
M. Bourgeols Henri of St. Prest who had recovered the body from the
drivers seat of vehlcle #4.065.150.5-7438-1C8; MK. Bourgeois had burled
all Three of the American soldiers. He testified and polnted out the
third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived o
from the same vehicle, but he-testified { and as was seen by investigator
when third grave was uncovered) that there remained only one meter of
this unknown soldier. '

2, Found with the remains were two lengths of dentification tag chain
in the chest although no one interviewed had any knowledge of tags be-
ing found.

3. A minute piece of burned cloth showed the letter "S" stamped on 1t.
This may have been the first lstter of his neme or part of the manufact-
uers mark. :

4, In an sttempt to make a tooth chart 1t was found that all of the ~
upper and lower left half of the jaw were missing. Refer 1o tooth chart -
on OR Form #l. After clesning teeth they were seen to be of a yellow
tint indicating that the man smoked. The teeth on the right jaw were
still in place with one missing. The condition of the gums showed this
to have been previously extracted. t

5. According to the records of the OCGM the three men, Slavic, Adams,
and Swenson are shown as MIA on 16 August 1944.

.

Rt
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: Graves Reglstratlon foleer Brlttany Base eétionif
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moved to-the nesrest establishad .
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% # l 7 et -
) ; Vi > x\ / BUDGET BUREAU NO. 43-R277.
L R DISPOSITION L:22EMAINS
SRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND e 1> PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:
%/5 nivow J. Elavik, 35 306 600 AR
Plot D, Fow 8, Gamve 55, 18 &mo 1947
Unitod Btates Military Corwtexy
Bt indve, Prence - : . : ¢
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B S i

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War 1 Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.. in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. - 3
Hf yﬁu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. . .

PART |

L Mary S. Slavik (st reltonipto th decased by iain o

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

X

WIDOW i D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

FATHER S = D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSiELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW.DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

m 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, ~¢ o R e £ Lo vkl b o

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECT! ED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected ! y are desired by placing an “X” in the proper box)
O ves O wo g
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are ¥, indicat,
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space {:elow.)
N

\ i

SR Now e
f\’.«

SN,
-

(’Uze.t;a’«(i,, | Qo K

- ;J.’\MA—A*1A 16—50411-1 PAGE 1
unnovrfm 345 MILITARY TAUG 11 g 15
/(J‘ b im L

ol




QMAR 293
Slavik, Andrew J.

A.8.8. 35 306 808 V’
fﬁ\:}, 2 oy 1947

2101 Halstead Aveniie

Iakewood 7, Ghio

Dear Mrs, 8lavik:

. Inclosed herewith 1a a pleture of the Unlted States Militery
Cemotery St. Andre, Prance, in vhich your husband, the late Tech-
niclan Pifth Grade Andrew J, Slavik, 1s buried.

- It is wy sincere hope that you may gain stme solace from this
vlew of the moroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
Bee, this is a place of simple dignlfy, neet end well cared for,
Here, asswrod of gontimwus ¢are;, now rest the remaing of a few of
those herole doad who fell together in the mervice of owr comizy.

- This eemetery will be maintained ag a temporary resting plage
wtil, in accordange with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maing are either placed In permanent Americen cemeteries overseas
@ retwrmed to the Fameland for final burial,

MQeI; yours,

" Brigndier Goneral, Q0
Chief, Memorial Division







/5 Andrev J. Blavik,
Plot D, Bow 5y ;
gt, Andre, Jrance

e o

35 306 808

g, Mary Slavik
,mlmshdmu
takewood 7, tho

quish your rights
enclosed form, If you &re
enclosed form..

ﬁmlhoul!chctmmna,
erathermmln-mml
office, '

g

-y
ANCH §'

Jun 18 4 22PN g

$o the pext in line of kinghiy,

de made

the enclomed form, *Rogquest for
losed self-addressed envelope, vhich reguires no
1ta receipt by you? Ita prompt

18 Juna 1947

through the Congress have guthorized the
Fhe Quarter-

Flﬁ“emlmrmnofthe

pot the pext of kin, pmcmmrmmozm

ts

14 im advised that no AT TENGONSN
notified by this

until you ave further

Disposition of

return will
Bincerely,

PHOMAS B. LARKIN
Ma jor Gensral
The Génoral
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Lakewood #7, Ohilo
September 20, 1945

Graves Registration Section’
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Please furnish me with the plot and cemetery
number of my husband who was killed in action
August 16, 1944. .

Z’Zéﬁ. Andrew J. Slavik #35306808
Co. C - 38th Armored Infantry Bn.
A.P.0O. 257

c/o P.M. New York, N.Y.

oo

Killed in France, August 16, 1944.
Buried in St. Andres Cemetery.

Could you give me the name of hls chapldin too?

Thank you.

Yours truly, p
s, 4.0, it

Mrs. Ao J. Slavik
2101 Halstead Ave.
Lakewood #7, Ohio




SFQYG 293
Slavik, Andrew Je
- 35 306 808
i 13 October 1945

P

nrs‘ A. J. slmk
2101 Halatead Avenus
Lakewood 7, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

Acknowledgement is made of your letter raqﬁest.’mg information con-
cerning your mmsband, the late Technician 5th Grade Andrew J. Slavik.

The official report of interment received in this office reveals
that the remains of your husband were interred in the U. S. Military
Cematery, St. Andre, France, plotv D, row 5, grave 98. This cemetery is
located approximately fifteen miles southeast of Evreux and fifteen
miles northeast of Dreux, both in France.

For information concerning the Chaplain who officiated at the burial
of your husband, a copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Office,
Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C., for direct reply, as that office
has charge of such matters.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

/ %

vhj [ JAMES L. PRENN P
. Major, QIC
/ e Assistant
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78 PS5

GRAvEs > rTRATION [V RESTRIC B - e -
B REPORT OF - §URIAL s

Registration No 796 TH 10630 AND AR 301815 .’.’>J_.Ia.ma.:cy__19_45

GaTnddiy EisEie et

STAVIK

Last Name

(%@ Time and Date of Burial C T 7 Name of Cemetery

5 .. _npon

Grave Number Row Number N{,

i -m25 5 NmuCo‘eedimxuoﬂaenbu &

Disposition of Identificition Tags: Buried with body Yes [ NaXd  Attached to Markér ~ Yes 1 NoKj———————
If No Identification Tags Tag made at St.Andre Tag made at St. Andre atchd;,
How were remains identified ? to marker |

Through a Radio Operators License found in the deceased left rear

;:ants Pocket by Mr Henri, undertaker at St.Prest. After identification

was made the license was turned over to the eivil affairs detachment

at™ T!hai‘tres. This statement was also verified by the mayor of StiPrest

e B i e v 11 5 Bidaird, and Mr Boulonge, secre*-

tary to the mayor.‘l’he records” ‘of .the. deceased ahow tha.t he was ln ted

ag missing in action 16 Aug 1944.
Identlfzcatlon Tag made

'l'o 0 determine Right or cht use Deceased’s Right and Left. 3'5

Who is buried on:

Deceased’s Right: HOL1EEn N. 0-693200  2nd L Lt 305th jt§§§g7

a . Name Serial No. Organization ;
E , Stricker, H. 0-824770 " " 405th Ftr Gp
D‘ceased s Left: Name 5 2 Serial No. Rank Organization,

A.NDPEW J . SLAVIK
35306808

AG MADE AT ST.
AFDRE

o T
Religion W‘ -:

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

A'Ll Personal effects turned over to the Civil Affairs Det a
artres, by the civil authorities at St. Prest.

 HEBUn m.




T L 4

‘. - 2 85
el [ Dt d A~ , Register No. 796
SLAVIC ANBERN—d~ T/5 5306808  38th armd. Inf. Bno.
e s R ‘A‘_/\(.«W M

ﬂffW ‘/'7/%54 uppl enentary Sheet

: eT o were buried,at/'Cemetery %?’St. Prest", three American
‘moldiers. Standing at the foot of the graves and counting from left to
right, we found, Adams, in grave one, who was positively i{dentified by
his identification tag= which was still around his neck. In grave two,
we found the second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to
M. Bourgeois Henri of St. Prest who had recovered the body from the
drivers seat of vehidle #4.085.150.5-7438-1C8; M, Bourgeois had buried
21l Three of the Americen soldier=. He testified eand pointed out the
thirdé grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived
from the same vehicle, but he teatified ¢ and as was seen by investigator .
when third grave was uncovered) that there remained only one meter of
this unknown soldier. friiag

2. TFound with the remains were two lengths of jdentification tag chain

in the chest although no one interviewed had any xnowledge of tags be-
ing found.

= A minute piece of burned cloth showed the letter "S" stemped on it.
This mey have been the first letter of hls name or part of the manufact-
uers mark.

4, In an attempt to make a2 tooth chart it was found that all of the
upper and lower left half of the Jjaw were missing. Refer to tooth chart
on GR Form #1. After clesning teeth they were seen to be of a yellow
tint indicating that the man smoked. The teeth on the right jaw were
«till in place with one missing. The condition of the gums showed this
to have been.previoual;4extracted.

5. According to the records of the OCQM the three men, Slavic, Adams,
snd Swanson are shown as MIA on 16 August 1944.

T




13. Give as detailed description as, poss:.ble of condlbion and . amount. of remains« 3
b . '

14. Give prcbable cause of ath, yg; & location nf wounds (s t.here evrience
that body was ‘burned): es, -Body was severely burnod. apgarontu ,

Left jaw had been" lho§ g 8y, R ; b JHEL S ;

O 3L £y A A e

B A.v

a
S -

15. Give mnut,e cfefscription of all effects s clothing & shoés > mcludmb clotné?
markings & sizes, as well. as shoe ;size. ~List each item of clothing, with a
description of any unustal cuts,: design markings; -pockets, colors, patch es,
etc. Also list, with detailed descriptions, all effects without intrinsic:
value,: such :as.gum, food, soap., ,sapers, ‘letters, tobacco, etc., giving o

on .4 t : p]_effects

B

16. Give*descnpt.xon of any. vel.:.cle found ;.n &he ared that coulii&ie.‘ ccmxect,eci *
with:the deat.h of t.he deceased

. .Orgamzat.zon .

ey 2 A‘A; TR bez‘la.l I“Q?‘ A
aken this vehielc.

17. Givé exé‘éf. Tocation: qf remins Anf eh befare re«»oval

‘_Plain:-wooden coffinm, no,mfbols or slens, TR
18, If! burled;in a coi‘ﬁn, give description -and mamm&s e
] : . e

19. " List'names of all other deceas ed persons buried in the v1clmty..\ “«lb‘o &
available information: conce.l‘nmg ‘the cause &-place ‘of “death-of each that |

as.sist in identlflcatlon of t.hcse rema.:ms Reg;stor No, '795 ADAIB, 5y

20, Other pertinent information which would aid in establishing identity
See attaoged sheet. , ;

VEt e R
iz v e

e e

L it 2_..4/10’/5"’9“?/6’ 20 CQM /e )

Indxvz.dual in Charge of Djﬁ‘nt,ement) (itank) (A8N) ‘" (Orpanization)
= B . TP m gofp i BN il 3/\)8 f)n TOON

{ *\vaj l'f\'b‘a
" (nhte) /




. § CHLCK LIST FOR DI LT IS st g

"' Ve
gy (To accowpany Report of Rebpri, - g
Only PiRT I should bo co. ploted, if identificaticn tugs are available, ¢
Both hLRT ;_ & EART I should be coi plet.al,y filled out if identificaticn Lai8

© - ""are not availables ’ 2. /9
If infor: agiou is’ unavailable, 80 indicn.be. _ Register No._ _796
. < 95w e

e PA\I{T ;
(u :Ltive Idenbiflqatlon)

1. SLAVIK, A.NDREW., J'. T/Sth 55506808 SB‘bh Amd. Inf. Bn.

(¥yll name of deceased) T (Rank) . (aSh) . .. (Grganization)

2, State'if identification. bags ‘were attached to remains, ‘how many, and v where
at,t.achedNo f4éirti fication tags were foun und by investigator. "

3, 'Give exact ‘Yocation from vihich disinterred, furnibhing coordinat.es dnd man
series used 'lla Seriu coordinates 122069 kR .

it

A R
fiOTE:  ATIAGH Ovmm e NG mhcr Lu,“m i (,F 15CLATD aa,-iv:s rm.q z.pca-;~
TION ‘T ITH PLREANINEG TN ARRS o Seice o By .

S OB P S

Lo Full nax.e ‘of cexretery (if# uried in an or anmed cenéherw
. v J at” St. Pro t. Eure-et-Loir ance.
e .»t.at.e which & give basis for ua.t

o informetion as seeh by the
b the tmvn Tell of ot, Prest.

_ b, xmznd:m esta.bl::.ehed -date: of burxal ( give baexs for dd.te estab.Llanec
94 ‘ording to-the above. pemed records. .

7, Lanner in Hxich grave wdd ‘marked: :md el]h %omat on wnta.med on the
“mirker Fiain eross. above. grave . wit out symbols or S igns.

soldier's. steel nelmeb IO &ve Had No MArXings. -
8,  List personal ellects fournds in possess:.on of- civilian or, unauthorued mili:
tary personnel furnishing name dlld address. of . {ndividuals iconcerned -
personal ef:"ectt of ‘deceased nc luding the radio operat tor'®
cense were over. by ench . Be Civil Iﬂ'aifl ’
oF Chertres L7 Uctober 1044. ‘ B
9, [lames and addresses of all ‘persons- -questioned concerning deat.h or bur.mu <
and information €ach furnished (contact local i.ayor, priest, cx..uetery R

caretaker, thosé responsible for- burlal a.nd an,y othe possessm important’
mformat,,_c’m or- 0f - S%.-Frest, Mr., Biderd: fur nfor-

" “mation concer ng_

ourgeois, B
Eoe Sum__enentnl sheet. 5

: rARI’ :II

(Dpubtful er Undeterr ined Identlflcat.lon)
10. Fill in any- mi‘ormatmn avallable re ardln name rank, AdlV, or or amza-
- ardicg apre> mmw '3 B/5th}

tion (Check cemgtery, records-and office) SL: ’
ASN 35308808, 38 Armd.-Inf.-Bn :

cense, W ]
11. ﬁnavaiebi’e“ e pavalleple _ Uneva 0

naval
(Gst Height)  (Bst’ elght) (Colorel Tear). . . (Calor of fyes)
12, Give descrn,pt:.on ‘of facial featgres and., hody. character:.stlco if possible,
including t.he presence of scars; Holes; eircuncisior, tattoos, length of

hair, presence of rustache oribdard, etcv
Condition 0'1" bodymboyond. recogni‘bion.

B SV TR AIRT I D ¢ S L o1
T




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25,0.C.

: 4 i 2 May 1843 F
REPORT OF DEATH 5 " paye 2 LY 1243 2
/PU? NAMK " F k ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
7 Slavik, Andrew J,’ Z] 35 306 308 3¢ &
HOME ADDRESS 2 *‘f-‘z' : ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH &
Lakawood, Ohio 7 INF 15 Nov OB
PLACK OF DEATH ' jeAuSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
2 &
urovean Arsa Killed in action, 18 Aug 44
STATION OF DECKASKD . . DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
0 ; CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Europea.n Ares }’ ; " 21 May 42 YRARS Tmu- bavs

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ’ i

Mrs, Mary Slavik, wife, 2101 Halstead :Avenue. ‘Lakewood, Ohio, -

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¥rs, Mary Slavik, wifea same_ as above,

Agner t:&gg 4= 1 619 Lakawood Avanue Lakewood, Ohio,
. Anna Slavik mother 12933 Plover Street Lakewood Chio,
ormmnsxmon | wumoroure | ows masououcr | i meemem | siiaumioncmo | - vunme sy | omemm piv sraiue
YES NO YES NO YES -] YES ‘NO Yt’ NO YES ;0 YES NO
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT g E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
Combat Infantryman GO #80, Hdqs. 7th Armored Div, ; 13 Nov 44, :

"The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to hav=
been in a missing in action status from 16 August 1944 until such abssnce wec
terminated on 23 April 1946, when evidence considerei sufficisnt to establish ths

fact of death was received ’oy the Secretary of Wax ‘fmom a Comnander in- the
Furopean Ares, "

COPIES FURNISNED: ! p

8. G. O. PR F. O, U. 8. A. BY:.ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU H . MBT L 3
2.0.Q.M.G. O, F. D. AR BRAGH FiLE x . gz s P C,—?;

! i ADJUT
G. A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ) T ?""‘-
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO™ FORM S52-1. 1 DECEMBER .-1944,
1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

e e ne  rimtbma riae S o B R — e ——




WAR DEPARTMENT

e & [3)

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE n

o S < U 7’ Dy
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ~< O (

‘ . —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

1 NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE A e ATy

| :

| ) i _ ” i B o e A o) P B s B P

| |SLAVIK ANDREW J 35306808 |TECS |INF |ET®

| PLACE OF CASUALTY AT O CASUALTY t JUMRING STAT A SHIPMENT NUMBER

| :

‘ FRANCE 9 16 |AUG |44 |- MIA 1.7 5

‘

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDiVIDUAL NAMED ASOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE hiOTIFlED IN CASE OF EMERGE]
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WiLL BE SENT TO TH!S PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. [F ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. iT SH
PERSON iS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

NCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE:
QLD BE NOTED THRAT THIS

.

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDCLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP

DATE NOTIFIED

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO _. YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):

| . - o
| MRS MARY STAVIE WiFh 3 Sepi 4 smy
-5‘ NQ. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—-STATE
: 2101 HALSTEAD AVENUE LAKEWOGD OH1G
REMARKS:
l:] CORRECTED COPY
|
i
i
i
| R Yoy
|
|
i
“ P
|
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED . FORM 43 AG 201 REQ et
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE DATE AND AREA

. A, NOTIFIED

1 1 1 7 1 b1

FORWARDED E ] I I
7O >
SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. . R & O, CERTIF. M, & M. 7 MNON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED ____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE___THECKED BY REVIEWED BY A i
THIS SP..CE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE! MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW]_ RESIOENCE N
AREA STATUS TAY MO, ] YR, NO DAY | MOG.! 7R. AREA pos. | STATE | COUNTY couny RACR

! i
! -
] 7
T
:

34 35 | 36, 37

T i i
: P
' \ ! 1 '

a0 a1 a2 43]‘44',45146,'47. 48| 49| 50! 51| 52 53

i

i i !
1 [
i 54| 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

!
|
!

DISTRIBUTION “ A’ [ COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSCNNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1544.

CISTRIBUTION 8" || _ COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D.. A.G.O. FORM HO. 2363
16 JUNE 1940
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207237 v June 12, 1945

Mrs. Mary Slavik
2101 Halstead Avenue
Lakewood, Ohio g

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

/

-~
¥

I have your rscent inquiry regarding the //i

~ personal effscts of your husband, Technician Fifth

Grade Andrew J. Slavik.

It is regretted that no other property of "L///
your husband has been received here, All of his prop-
orfy received at this Bureau has bsen aent you.

So thet you may better understend the diffi- |
oulties encountered in there covery of personal sffects,.”
I am inclosing an information ciroular on the subjeat.

I wish to assurs you that in the event addi=- L;”
ticnal property is received at a later date, it will be
forwarded promptly.

Yours very truly,

S
///v
P, L. KOCB ‘,///
2nd Lt. Q.M.C. ’
Officer-in-Chargs
§J Unit

1l Ingl-=~
Form 51
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WAR-:DEPARTMENT“
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D. C. - \
. d ad ! 2 May 1343 WHS
REPORT OF DEATH e DATE
FULL NAMK ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Slavik, Andrew J. 35 306 308 T3¢ &

e
HOME ADDRESS

Lakewood, Ohlo

DATE OF BIRTH

15 Nov 0B

ARM OR SERVICK

INF

PLACK _OF DEATH
urocrsan Arsa

: |eausz or DEATH

Killed in action.

DATE OF DEATH

15 Aug 44

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area 3. o

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

eans lAm... l oars

21 May 42

‘EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) 5

Mrs. Mary Slavik, wife, 2101 Halst

ead Avenue,

‘Lakewood, Ohio,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) p
same as above,

t of death
in action status
when evidence co

been in a missing
terminated on 23 April 1945,
fact of death was received by the Secrestary o
Furopean Area," ;

o

wrs, Mary Slavik, wifa ¥ '
Agno s SERiES risg 1,:1819 Lakewood Avenus, Lakewood, Ohio, .
¥rs, Anna Slavik, mother, 12933 Plover Street, Lakewood, Chio,
mv-::u::'ﬂou IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT - ;«Agm STATUS % aesence m r'l.::::‘nv "«'."p";"c:w.:%w,’
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO ¢ YES NO YES NO YES NO
3 > X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 5 T E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
Combat ‘Infa.ntryman GO #80, Hdags. 7th Armored Div,. 13 Nov 44,

ipwrreviosodol >

from 16 Angust.1944 until cuch absence wet

¥
‘,~.‘ -
% ~
COPIES FURNISHED:
. G. ©. oo ¥, O U. 5. A =¥ BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 3 =
2.0.0.M.G. O.F.D. CASUALTY, BRANCH PILE - : g{ >
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FiLE i ADJUTANT GENERAL

is Qeld by the War Departiment te havs

nsidered sufficisnt %o estabiish the
£ War_ from a Cormander in the

WD AGO FORM S2-1

4 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO” FORM $2-1, 1 DECEMBER ..1944,
STOCKS ARE EXWAUSTED.




Lakewood #7, Ohio
May 25, 1945

Army Servlce Forces

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
Army Effects Bureau

601 Hardesty Ave.

Kansas City 1, Missouri

TUOUTRY ~ 50g

Subject: Ref: 207237
Att: Ccapt. G. I. Newman, Q.M.C.
Asst. Chief, Adm. Dlvision

Dear (Captain Newman:

This is a letter of inquiry regarding the remainder
of the personal property belonging to my husband
7/5 Andrew J. Slavik #35306808, killed in actlon
August 16, 1944.

Up to this time I have received only the envelope
containing the damaged personal papers, a chain,
souvenir money and a holy medal. In your 4th paragraph
of letter dated April 20th, you state in the first
sentence "I regret to advise that included among your
husband's effects are a chain, sourvenir monsy, and
personal papers which are damaged.”

Please advise me 1if you have any more of his property
and 1f so, please send to mé.

Thank you for your kind and prompt attention.

Yours truly, y

2. 7
/

i/?%@/ﬁ/5%%9@4//%/Z§2da%f?
Mrs. Mary Slavik

2101 Halstead Ave.
Lakewood #7, Chio




o REY SERVILE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTEPMASTER DEPOT
AQJE EFFECTS BUREAU
€01 dardesty Avenne
Kensas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To: 207,237

Mrs. Mery Slavik
2101 Halstesd Avenue
Lekewood, Ohio

Dear bkirgs. Slavik:

ap

The Army Effects ﬁureau has received sone personal
effects belonqur to your hustend, Technician Fifth Grede =ndrew

J. Slavik.

This property is being forwarded to you in one envelope
and should reach you in the near Cuturec. e T

.

My action in transuitding the property does r not, of
itself, vest title in you. The items are forwardasd in orabr that
you may act as gratuitous bailsze in caring for then pending tne
return of thc owner, who has bsen reported missing in actions In
the event he later is reported a casualty, and'I sincer=ly hope he
never is, it will ve mncessury that the wrﬁﬂertv be turned over to
the psrson or persons legally entitled to rcceive it.

Whon delivery has becn made, I shall aporeciate your
acknowledging roceipt by sizning one copy of this lstter in the
space provided below, and returning it to this Dureau. lor your
convenience, there is inclosed an sudressed envelope which nesds
no postage.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my hope for the safe return of your husbund.

g

ours very truly,

P, L, KGCB
2nd Lt. Q.ueCo
Incl-- Cfficer-in=Casr e
Envelope . 3Y Unit

Receipt acknowledged:

Ty WQ/ Aé Dy 4 ST

gliyﬁra of 511Lca) {Dats’)

Eff. 3 Form EOSE




—~—2 . ARMY SERVI cr* FORCES
; ARMY ““'m:s BUREAU

10f, Qi Form 1 (26 Dec 4k)

ORDER ROR L)H.I.E’MENT Mrs. kry Slavik \
SHIP T0: 2101 Halstead aveunue
2/5 *navew 3. Slevik . [ iici Iakewood, Ohlo
Effecte of: ” ;
Name 35306808
ASH 207,237 M
Case Mo, 3
Tt
DATE 2 7'(0“7' 1948 %&'/)
Jgg:,;vm:d,;, FCR: Gifects Qudrter'naster
Inclose Bureay Cheek Remove G.l.
Acct. Ho. : Note discrepancy in
Amount Films renoved
Inclose "Valuabies" S Disry removed
Ship "Valuables" 3.teu( a) " Laundry removed
~RL U‘"Tliu.
Accounting Branch
T Warehouse Divis ion.V/
2. Tiles Pranch, Adm. Pive.
AEMARKS: »

? rran.'e m ﬁ }'1
15$t. E'Xyo h" 0’9
Est. Irt., Chzs. 45
No. of packages

Y4

Shipning Clerk



. \
¥ .
NAME : . N
. ] ..

#
f SLAICK, ANDREW J 35306808

o - |
3 BAY PALLET , BOX TALLY !

I Em - ]
| i |

‘ 3 6933 |
st 2 S |

TYPE OF PKG. { WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED !

{

f

ENVELOPE :

Eff. QM Form 43 !




sweer_fror L Seers ' ARMY EEFECTS BUREAU INNENTARY R e
1- 2 3 [ J
; : ) .'.
| BOX NumBER 3 - 1 0R1GINAL NUMEER o;a:-acmss.-/,.. 2 3 T t:i B
- AT L _ ABANDONED | !
; : £ 5 Lo : i IN Y 04 JMBE i
: 7 :,,_?, =y VENTO& OATE ——_y CASE NJ(P:IFFF — T
4 *""””‘“‘”} “FS ) 5
EFFﬁCT OF/ {2“' *,Nﬂ"; (’——; RA -
t/l(,’ A IM I3 /AZ"/ /f ol ’
:,n su.35<,«/ﬂ@?f GRGAN I ZATAON . e s
1 PACKAGE. DEGCRIPTION TS Y i
: 74 ! }
: : & 2 77 e 1 1‘-
. CLOTHING : ' PERsT)’N.ﬂ. TTERS : ogﬂ,ﬂgg§~*-*-~-%
| eeLT. BRACELET, mannrlcmon BAGS, CLOTH ,
BELT, MOKEY...(NO- MONEY) - .| ERUSHES 8AGS, TRAVEL o
| CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS ’ 2ILLFOLD, (NO MONEY) i
foct COATS T . CLASSES . o 4 CASE _ _ ;
| FOOTHEAR, PR KNIVES ; T FOOTLOGKEY R
| GLOVES, PR, | LIGHTESS.. .. KIT, SENING 3
(i | HANDKERCHIEFS IMISC. INSIGNIA T KT, TOILET
- | HEADMEAR.- MISC. ITEMS | KIT, WRITING,
- JACKETS | PEN, FOUNTXIN — BAPERSARD L 5] ePua
"OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHANTCAL vl [ BOOKS mom o :
| scasFs PIPES ~"1 BOOKS, ADDRESS
Lo |- SHIRTS S | RELIGIOUS: ARTICLES: s |- .| BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PP. RINAONS, DFOORATICH 800KS, PILOT LOG
TIES -| RINGS —1 .DIA3Y(RZMOVED 'FOR o(m*m
TOWELS i ToEACCo T FILMS »
i~ | TROUSERS, PR: | TOILET. ARTICLES ] LETTERS. &
(| TRunKs, PR THwATCH D PAPERS, PERSONAL L %
{1 -] UNDERWEAR —_ Twineg - ik FHOTOS . |
i .
k7 -A'j C// foni® ¢ SHOE SHINE ARTICLES 2
L@t st |+ SHORT-SNORTER
i SOUVENIRS
i : Sl 5 |--SOUVENIR- MONEY - Lomiommcns: S
H ' STATIONERY
b -1~ - TESTAMENTS: :
4 1
i | U.S. MCONEY (AMOUNT) .
L \ il R Sk 3
. \\ } \ 2
Tore 1 Vel 5
J i
R A |
i - \J \%’
!
i REMAQKS. i ATTRCRVERTS: | [FORW #54 | | FOPM #100
r‘l} - e ? - 7, 3y & P
L_____::: 2 ol :
dLSF
= = :
M (¢
p———
7 ——]
7 =4 ol 2 i
; 377 2 . e S WEIGHT i GI REMOVED
L=Ro ALzl ol in G0 af e : s o _ :
[ e > S i .
| comSEG
{ } - B 2, SHORTAGE ON
— REVERSE
£ ICENT. .TAGS ¢
REMOVED ‘
DI ARY. REMOVED. .
 STORED &Y S IR
p— ¢ AAve sHiERCAT TTTAAVER =
coe TR

e ED




Lakewood #7, Ohio
April 24, 1945

Army Effects Bureau

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

Ref:jxﬁgilﬂ

Gentlemen:

I have your letter of the 20th regarding personal
property belonging to my husband, T/5 Andrew J. Slavik,
missing in action since August 16th, 1944.

personal
I would appreciate your returning all of this/broperty
includirg the damaged papers, etc., to me at my home
address. As I work every dav I won't be home to receive
it but my mother, Mrs. Mary Skufca will sign for it.
If you would rather I sign for it perscnally, pleasse
send 1t to my business address listed below.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours very truly,

V%MM Lot b

P s
irs. Xary/Slavik
2101 Halst®éad ave.
Lakewood #7, Ohio

or

Mrs. Mary Slavik

¢/o Viking Alr Conditionin Corpn.
5600 Walworth Avae.

Cleveland #2, Ohio




AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES &

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

J 601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI {
20723 {8~-5-20-4

-

IN REPLY REFERTO_ JRM:CH:1le g

}jﬁ April 20, 19
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v4
¥rs. Mary Slavik /
2101 Halstead Avepue’

Lakewood, Chio 7 (,.»' .

Deer Mra. Slavik: ¢

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personsl
property belonging %o your husband, T/5 Andrew J. Slavilkl

Since our records indicate that he is misaing in
action, 1t 18 desired that some eclose relative receive this
property for safe-kesping pending. the return of the owner, or
the receipt of additional inforpetion. I sincerely hope that
he may later be reported nro?

If you will please confirm your address, the property
will be forwarded to you at Government expense. the same
time, a receipt will be mailed for your =i gnaturg.

I regret to advise that inmeluded among your husbend's
effects are a chain, souvenir money, and personal papers which
ere damaged. Please say whether you want these items sent
with the remesinder of the property. It is our desire to re-
frain from sending eny articles which would be distreasing, yet,
at the same time, we not feel justified in removing the items
without your consen/ﬁ'.}d

Your reply mey be made at the foot of this letter, if
desired, and mailed in thé inclosed self-addressed envelope
which needs no postage

Yours very truly,

G. I. NETJLL(

Captain Q.M.C.
Asst. Chief, Adm. Division







EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF DEATHS FOR THE YUAR 1944

on 16 August 1944, about 3 PM, is dead at Cote de la Villette, Andrew J. Slavik,
a soldier of the American Army, number 35 306 808, bearing radio operator's license
in unit 49.357. This account has been written on 17 August 1944 at 4 PM on the dec-
laration of Michel Boulogne, aged 39, teacher, residing at Saint-Prest, who, after
this account was read to him, his signed this declaration with us, Henri Bidard,
President of the Special Delsgation, officer in charge of vital statistics for the
community of Saint-Prest. This copy is certified to be correct, 6 September 1944.

s/ Bidard




